TIGER DECK, LLC. LIMITED WARRANTY

As the original purchaser of a Tiger Deck product, you have invested in a naturally durable, low maintenance material guaranteed not to rot or suffer structural damage from insects, fungal decay or freezing for a period of 25 years. This warranty is transferable.

Tiger Deck, LLC. Hereafter "Warrantor", warrants that Tiger Deck Materials

- When originally purchased from an authorized dealer, and
- When used as decking or flooring in conjunction with a residential structure, and
- When installed as per manufacturers specifications:

Will not rot or suffer structural damage from insect, fungal decay or freezing (collectively "damage") for a period of 25 years from the date of the initial consumer purchase from an authorized Tiger Deck distributor.

Purchaser's sole remedy for any claim whatsoever shall be replacement of any structurally damaged Tiger Deck materials by delivery to purchaser's residence of sufficient substitute Tiger Deck materials from Warrantor to replace the damaged materials. Warrantor shall not be liable for installation or re-installation costs or any loss of use, incidental, and consequential, indirect or exemplary damages of any kind whatsoever.

Warrantor does not warrant that (and Purchaser is solely responsible for determining whether) Tiger Deck meets the requirements of any applicable construction or safety code or similar regulations.

To obtain replacement, the owner must 1) deliver the warranty registration card, with initial purchase invoice and photo, to Warrantor within 30 days of completion of initial installation, 2) notify Warrantor of the claim in writing, and 3) allow Warrantor to inspect the decking. Warrantor can be contacted at Tiger Deck, LLC, P.O. BOX 0830, WILSONVILLE, OR 97070 or through the website, www.tigerdeck.com. Subsequent owners must also deliver to Warrantor, in writing, documentation of subsequent owner's purchase of the residential structure.

THE ABOVE REMEDY IS EXCLUSIVE AND, TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER REMEDIES, WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND ANY AND ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS AND LIABILITIES, WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR IN TORT, ALL OF WHICH ARE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL WARRANTOR BE LIABLE FOR SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INDIRECT, OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES OF ANY KIND.

Your Rights

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state. Some states do not allow the exclusions and limitations on incidental and consequential damages or the limitations on implied warranties, so the above limitations may not apply to you. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the limitation listed above may not apply to you. Proper care and use are essential for preserving your rights under this warranty.

TIGER DECK LLC

WARRANTY REGISTRATION CARD

To validate your warranty you must WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF YOUR PROJECT, complete and send this card along with a copy of the original purchase invoice 1) indicating the date of purchase from an authorized Tiger Deck dealer or Professional contractor and 2) a photograph of the project to Tiger Deck LLC, PO Box 0830, Wilsonville, OR 97070.

tate	